CITY OF SANTA FE

i i “? e
ENGINEERING DIVISION Pielavi 7«{3{ [Q— 053 2
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER
TO: AUl Inc. Change Order No. Fourteen (14)
P.O Box 9825 Project No.: CIP #810A
Albuquerque, NM 87119-9825 Project Name: Cerrillos Rd. Reconstruction, Phase |IC
Your are authorized to make a change in the above contract as follows: Supplemental Agreement
INCREASE:
Extended Quantities
(See back of form for breakdown)
Additional Items - not part of original proposal $ 32,684.83
(See back of form for breakdown)
REDUCTION:
Reduced Quantities $ (67,300.00)
(See back of sheet for breakdown)
Liquidated Damages $ -

SUBTOTAL $ (34,615.17)

NMGRT 8.4375% _$  (2,920.65)
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER $ (37,535.82)

JUSTIFICATION:

To establish Item 900005 - Bollards (Pair) at a unit price of $388.11 Ea. REASON - 1 pair of 2ea Bollards are required to
protect Luminaire #18, Sta 11+64, St Michaels LT from parked cars adjacent to the right-of-way. The adjacent property
consists of a used car dealership which parks cars up against the right-of-way. The bollards will provide the protection
necessary to prevent a vehicle from striking the luminaire when parking. The luminaire cannot be relocated due to sidewalk
and right-of-way constraints. The unit price of $388.11 per pair was derived from the contractors lump sum breakdown for the
existing ltem 663206 - Water System LS in which bollards were identified. (see Attachment #1). The unit price of $388.11 per
pair or $195.05 Ea is well below the average unit bid price of $557.00 ea (See Ave Unit Bid Price Attachment #1a).

To delete Item 716301 - Internally llluminated Sign at the unit price of $2,675.00 Ea.

To establish Item 716301-1 - Internally llluminated Sign with Alternate Mounting at a revised unit price of $4,037.09
EA.

Reason: The City of Santa Fe has requesed a double stationary pendant mount (flag pole) style mounting for the internally
illuminated street signs to conform to similar street signs city wide. Special Provision 716-A Section 1.24 specifies a free
swinging mount. There is only one manufacturer, Fluoresco Services, that produces a double stationary mount. The
increased cost of this item reflects the change in sign mounting. The Contractor's price breakdown has been reviewed and is
acceptable. The unit cost to provide for the double stationary pendant mount is $4,037.09 Ea versus the original bid price of
$2,675.00 Ea for a net increase in unit price of $1,362.09 Ea. Eight (8) signs with alternate mounts are required for a net
increase of $10,896.72. (See Attachment #2). The contractor's Invoice is attached which verifies prices quoted.

To delete Item 203100 - Borrow at Total Bid Amount of $23,100.
Reason: Borrow was not needed to complete the project.

To delete Item 203200 - Subexcavation at Total Bid Amoun of $22,800
Reason: Subexcavation was not needed to complete the project.

Contract Time Adjustments:
No additional contract time was requested or required for the work described above as it was completed concurrent with other
activities.

All other provisions of the original contract and of the contract bond, including those related to the time, manner and
scope of work and payment shall continue unaltered. This document constitutes a binding contractual amendment to
the above parent contract, although it is mutually understood that the quantities and total costs herein are estimates only.

Contracto Title ﬁ, P/; )
By/ﬁﬁ' Date E/;/// 2/ /N

W




CITY OF SANTA FE
ENGINEERING DIVISION

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER

Project Name:

Recommended (4 / 2019

Recommended l E‘ 2019
Recommended 212) 2019

Recommended 8[ 9 2019
Recommended fz QZ 2019

Attest 5 - 9- 2019

T

Change Order No. Fourteen (14)
Project No.: CIP #810A
Cerrillos Rd. Reconstruction, Phase IIC

INEERING DJVISION DIRECTOR

o

UBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR

W
CITY A

Unir 1ieer

£
FINAg%E DEP%R EN
MA R CITY MANAij

TMENTOIRECTOR

e tonpla. o

-

.

CLERK
~ig .

gl%lw




